
                                                                        PACE CENTER CONTACT LIST                                                

Center Executive Director Address Phone/Fax Email 

STATE OFFICE 
Mary Marx 

President and CEO 

PACE Center for Girls, Inc. 

One West Adams Street, Suite 301 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

904-421-8585 
904-421-8599 Fax 

Mary.marx@pacecenter.org 

ALACHUA 
Kathie Southwick,  
Ed.S. LMHC 

PACE Center for Girls of Alachua County 

1010 SE 4th Avenue 

Gainesville, FL  32601 

352-374-8799  
352-378-6602 Fax 

Kathie.Southwick@pacecenter.org  

BROWARD 
Aggie Pappas,  

M.S.W. 

PACE Center for Girls of Broward County 

2225 N. Andrews Avenue 

Wilton Manors, FL  33311 

954-561-6939 
954-561-7317 Fax 

Aggie.Pappas@pacecenter.org 

COLLIER Marianne Kearns 

PACE Center, Collier at Immokalee 

160 North 1st Street 

Immokalee, FL  34142 

239-377-9860 
239-377-9861 Fax 

 
Marianne.Kearns@pacecenter.org   

ESCAMBIA-SANTA 

ROSA 
Laurie Rodgers, MS 

PACE Center for Girls of Escambia-SR 

1201 College Boulevard 

Pensacola, FL  32504 

850-478-7060 
850-494-0840 Fax 

Laurie.Rodgers@pacecenter.org 

HILLSBOROUGH Tanya Hollins 

PACE Center for Girls of Hillsborough 

1933 East Hillsborough Avenue, Ste 300 

Tampa, FL  33610 

813-739-0410 
813-739-0416 Fax 

Tanya.Hollins@pacecenter.org  

JACKSONVILLE Renee McQueen, Ed.D.  

PACE Center for Girls of Jacksonville 

2933 University Boulevard North 

Jacksonville, FL  32211 

904-448-8002 
904-448-2808 Fax 

Renee.McQueen@pacecenter.org  

LEE Meg Geltner 

PACE Center for Girls of Lee County 

3760 Schoolhouse Road West 

Ft. Myers, FL 33916 

239-425-2366 

239-425-2365 

 

Meg.Geltner@pacecenter.org  

  

LEON 
Kelly Otte 

 

PACE Center for Girls of Leon County 

1344 Cross Creek Circle 

Tallahassee, FL  32301 

850-241-0241 
850-241-0242 Fax 

Kelly.Otte@pacecenter.org  

MANATEE 
Amy C. Wick Mavis, 
M.Ed. 

PACE Center for Girls of Manatee County 

3508 26th Street West 

Bradenton, FL  34205 

941-751-4566 
941-756-7101 Fax 

Amy.WickMavis@pacecenter.org  

MARION Carole Savage 

PACE Center for Girls of Marion County 

328 NE 1st Avenue, Suite 500 

Ocala, FL 34470 

352-369-0571 
352-369-0572 Fax 

Carole.Savage@pacecenter.org    

MIAMI 
Sherry Thompson 
Giordano 

PACE Center for Girls of Miami 

 
305-978-1493c 
904-253-6193 Fax 

Sherry.Giordano@pacecenter.org 

ORANGE Dee Rosado-Chan 

PACE Center for Girls of Orange County 

445 Wymore Road 

Orlando, FL  32879 

407-992-0456 
407-992-0455 Fax 

Dee.Rosado-Chan@pacecenter.org 

PALM BEACH Angela Clarke 

PACE Center for Girls of Palm Beach  

1225 D South Military Trail  

West Palm Beach, FL  33415 

561-472-1990 
561-472-1991 Fax 

Angela.Clarke@pacecenter.org  

PASCO 
 
Gail Armstrong 

 

PACE Center for Girls of Pasco County 

12200 US Hwy 19 

Hudson, FL  34667 

727-849-1901 
727-863-6981 Fax 

Gail.Armstrong@pacecenter.org  

PINELLAS 
Sally Zeh,  
M.P.A. 

PACE Center for Girls of Pinellas 

4000 Gateway Center Blvd, Suite 400 

Pinellas Park, FL  33782 

727-456-1566 
727-456-1570 Fax 

Sally.Zeh@pacecenter.org 

POLK Michele DeLoach 

PACE Center for Girls of Polk County 

101 W. Main Street, Suite 140 

Lakeland, FL 33815 

863-688-5596 
863-688-9566 Fax 

Michele.DeLoach@pacecenter.org 

TREASURE COAST Teresa Johnson 

PACE Center for Girls, Treasure Coast 

3651 Virginia Ave  

Ft Pierce, FL 34981 

772-595-8880 
772-595-8980 Fax 

 Teresa.Johnson@pacecenter.org  
 

VOLUSIA-FLAGLER 
Kerrie Maira 

 

PACE Center for Girls of Volusia-Flagler 

208 Central Avenue 

Ormond Beach, FL  32174 

386-944-1111 
386-944-1112 Fax 

Kerrie.Maira@pacecenter.org 
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